



Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

REED BROTHERS SECURITY/SECURITY CENTRAL INC.

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE

4432 Telegraph Ave.

OAKLAND

CA 94609

Oakland, CA

94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 10/7/2016 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

4430 TELEGRAPH AV #49

Oakland

CA 94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Operational Permit inspection was conducted on 7/8/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be **Approved** with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

CFC 3003.5.3

Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured.

Permit Condition

CFC 1007.1

Exits, means of egress pathways, shall be maintained without obstruction at all times.

Permit Condition

T19.5.5 -567.1

Portable fire extinguishers shall be maintained in a fully charged operable condition, and kept in designated place.

Permit Condition

All cooking areas

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to kcatano@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

ON TIME LIMOZINE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #121

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 121

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 2/27/2013 at the site location which found the facility to be Fac Closed with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8A@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

REED BROTHERS SECURITY/SECURITY CENTRAL INC.

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE

4432 Telegraph Ave.

OAKLAND

CA 94609

Oakland, CA

94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 9/29/2014 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8b@oaklandnet.com

Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

ON TIME LIMOZINE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #121

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 121

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 3/31/2011 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8b@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

ON TIME LIMOZINE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #121

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 121

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 3/20/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department



Report of Fire Inspection Commercial Inspection

JOAKI AND	/
1803	
Programme L	

7496 56 For Official Use Only Start Time: _____ End Time: _ O/C _____ BTL# ____

	nd, CA 94612 E/C#		TJT _	/_					
	130 Telegraph Ave, Ste Business Name: Reed Brothers								
Contact Name:	mana atau di anta anno a anta anta anta anta anta an	x#							
Inspection:	1st 2nd 3rd Other Inspection Date: <u>69-23-14</u> Inspector (Print):	Di	אוטו	liam.					
Contact Made/	Inspection Permission Granted: ☐ Yes ☐ No 2014 OCT 27 PM 12 23		×						
	ETY REQUIREMENTS	N/C	OK	N/A					
CFC 505.1	Provide building address numbers plainly visible and legible from the street or road fronting the property.		ф						
CFC 304.3.3	Keep dumpsters 5 feet from combustible walls, openings, and combustible roof eaves.		中						
CFC 3404.3.4.4	Reduce the amount of flammable or combustible liquids used for maintenance purposes for the operation of equipment to 10		P						
CFC 3404.3.4.4 CFC 315.2.3	gallons or less. Combustible not permitted in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.		+	 1					
CFC 315.2.1	Storage shall be maintained 2 ft. or more below the ceiling in non-sprinkled areas of the buildings or a minimum of 18" below sprinkler deflectors.		声						
CFC 315.2	Storage of combustible materials in buildings shall be orderly with storage separated from heating devices.		Ь						
CFC 304.3.1	Materials susceptible to spontaneous ignition, such as oily rags, shall be stored in a listed disposal container.	. 🗆	\Box						
CFC 506.2	Fire Department key box (Knox box) is installed and keys are current.		中						
CFC 503.4	Fire access roads shall not be obstructed in any manner.		中						
CFC 703.1 #2	Repair, restore or replaced damaged, altered, or breached all penetrations to fire-resistive rated construction.		中						
	TY REQUIREMENTS	_	L						
CFC 1001.2 CFC 1008.1.9.3	Remove obstructions from exits, aisles, corridors, and stairways. Locking devices shall be approved.		里						
CFC 703.2	Exit doors shall be maintained in operable condition, at all times.	H	H						
CFC 1008.1.2	Exit doors shall swing in the direction of travel when occupant load exceeds 50 persons.		Б						
CFC 1008.1.9.3	Provide sign "DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE OCCUPIED" above main entrance.		币						
CFC 1011.2	Provide illuminated (internal/external powered) exit signs when two or more exits are required.		中						
CFC 1011.1	Exit signs shall be installed at required exits and where otherwise necessary to clearly indicate direction of egress.		里						
CFC 1006.1 CFC 1006.3	Provide illuminated means of egress whenever building is occupied. Provide/Service emergency egress illumination when two or more exits are required.	닠	#						
CFC 1014.4.1	Minimum clear aisle width shall not be less than 36 inches.		出	H					
FIRE PROTECT			T						
CFC 906.1	A minimum of one 2A:10B:C fire extinguisher present for each 3000 sq/ft, travel distance not to exceed 75 ft.		ф						
CFC 906.2	Service fire extinguishers annually, or when gauge indicates service required.		中						
CFC 906.1 #2	Install a 40-B:C fire extinguisher within 30 feet of cooking equipment and a Class K fire extinguisher for deep fat fryers.		甲						
CFC 907.20.1									
19 CCR § 904	Fire Suppression systems shall be in operating condition (Inspected/Serviced Qtrly; Recertified every 5 years).								
CFC 903.4	Sprinkler systems with 20 heads or more shall be electronically supervised.		H	H					
CFC 904.11	Commercial cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors shall be provided with an automatic fire extinguishing system.	- II	T						
CFC 508.5.4	Fire hydrants and other fire protection equipment shall not be obstructed.		Ь						
CFC 904.11.6.4	Service automatic fire-extinguishing systems every 6 months, and after activation of the system.		F						
ELECTRICAL R	REQUIREMENTS								
CFC 605.5	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be used as a substitute for permanent wiring.		中						
CFC 605.5.3	Appliance cords maintained in good condition without splices, deterioration, or damage.		里						
CFC 605.3	Provide a minimum clearance of 30" wide, 36" deep, and 78" from face of electrical switchboards and panel boards.	_	ľ	니 . —					
CFC 605.3.1 CFC 605.6	Clearly identify electrical rooms with signage and label all disconnecting means, feeder/branch circuits. Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be provided with approved electrical outlet/switch covers.		里						
PERMITS	Open Junction boxes and open-wiring spinces shart be provided with approved electrical odderswitch covers.	LJ	T	لسا					
105.6.34	Obtain Public Assembly Permit from Fire Prevention	П	Н	г					
105.6.32	Obtain Open Flame Permit for Candles/Open flame in Public Assembly occupancies from Fire Prevention		Б						
105.6.22	Obtain Permit for High-Piled Storage		Б						
	OUS REQUIREMENTS								
OMC 5.04.040	Valid City of Oakland Business Tax Certificate		Ь						
CCR 2729.1(a)	Provide/Obtain a current Hazardous Materials Business Plan (HMBP)		abla						
	In accordance with the California Fire Code Section 104.5 you are hereby ordered to correct all violations marked N/C immediately upon receipt of this								
	notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties. An inspection to determine if you have complied with this order will be conducted on or about An inspection fee will be invoiced at a later date in								
	h the City's Master Fee Schedule. If you have questions, contact the inspector above at phone number	JICCU A	a iat	. uatt III					
40 -		1.	, ,						
Date: <u>09</u> /2	3/14 Owner/Mgr (Signature) MMM Owner/Mgr. (Print) Lthrong	u/(14						



Report of Fire Inspection Residential Inspection



For Official Use Only

Start Time: 1 00 End Time:

O/C BTL#

BLK # 1099 TJT

Address: 1	-1430 Telegrafih, Ste Business Name: On Time Imozho							
Contact Name:								
Inspection:		254	18					
_								
	Inspection Permission Granted: XYes No		01/	N.// A				
	ETY REQUIREMENTS	N/C	ok □	N/A				
CFC 505.1	Provide building address numbers plainly visible and legible from the street or road fronting the property.							
CFC 304.3.3	Keep dumpsters 5 feet from combustible walls, openings, and combustible roof eaves. Reduce the amount of flammable or combustible liquids used for maintenance purposes for the operation of equipment to 10 gallons							
CFC 3404.3.4.4	or less.							
CFC 315.2.3 CFC 315.2.1	Combustible not permitted in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms. Storage shall be maintained 2 ft. or more below the ceiling in non-sprinkled areas of the buildings or a minimum of 18" below							
CFC 315.2.1	prinkler deflectors. Storage of combustible materials in buildings shall be orderly with storage separated from heating devices.							
	Storage of combustible materials in buildings shall be orderly with storage separated from heating devices.		\Box					
CFC 506.3	Materials susceptible to spontaneous ignition, such as oily rags, shall be stored in a listed disposal container.							
CFC 506.2	Fire Department key box (Knox box) is installed and keys are current.							
CFC 503.4	Fire access roads shall not be obstructed in any manner.							
CFC 703.1 #2	Repair, restore or replaced damaged, altered, or breached all penetrations to fire-resistive rated construction.	ш		ш				
	TY REQUIREMENTS	\Box						
CFC 1001.2	Remove obstructions from exits, aisles, corridors, and stairways.							
CFC 1008.1.9.3	Locking devices shall be approved.							
CFC 703.2	Exit doors shall be maintained in operable condition, at all times.							
CFC 1008.1.2	Exit doors shall swing in the direction of travel when occupant load exceeds 50 persons.							
CFC 1008.1.9.3	Provide sign "DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE OCCUPIED" above main entrance.							
CFC 1011.2	Provide illuminated (internal/external powered) exit signs when two or more exits are required.							
CFC 1011.1	Exit signs shall be installed at required exits and where otherwise necessary to clearly indicate direction of egress.							
CFC 1006.1	Provide illuminated means of egress whenever building is occupied.							
CFC 1006.3	Provide/Service emergency egress illumination when two or more exits are required.							
FIRE PROTECT CFC 906.1			_					
CFC 906.2	A minimum of one 2A:10B:C fire extinguisher present for each 3000 sq/ft, travel distance not to exceed 75 ft. Service fire extinguishers annually, or when gauge indicates service required.							
CFC 906.1 #2	Install a 40-B:C fire extinguisher within 30 feet of cooking equipment and a Class K fire extinguisher for deep fat fryers.							
CFC 907.20.1	Fire Alarm shall be maintained in operating condition.							
19 CCR § 904 CFC 903.4	Fire Suppression systems shall be in operating condition (Inspected/Serviced Qtrly; Recertified every 5 years). Sprinkler systems with 20 heads or more shall be electronically supervised.							
CFC 904.11								
CFC 508.5.4	Commercial cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors shall be provided with an automatic fire extinguishing system. Fire hydrants and other fire protection equipment shall not be obstructed.	$\overline{\Box}$						
CFC 904.11.6.4	Service automatic fire-extinguishing systems every 6 months, and after activation of the system.							
	REQUIREMENTS	_		-				
CFC 605.5	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be used as a substitute for permanent wiring.							
CFC 605.5.3	Appliance cords maintained in good condition without splices, deterioration, or damage.							
CFC 605.3	Provide a minimum clearance of 30" wide, 36" deep, and 78" from face of electrical switchboards and panel boards.	L		ш				
CFC 605.3.1	Clearly identify electrical rooms with signage and label all disconnecting means, feeder/branch circuits.							
CFC 605.6	Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be provided with approved electrical outlet/switch covers.							
PERMITS	Old to Didd. According Descriptions Fine Description		_	_				
105.6.34 105.6.32	Obtain Public Assembly Permit from Fire Prevention		<u> </u>					
105.6.16	Obtain Open Flame Permit for Candles/Open flame in Public Assembly occupancies from Fire Prevention Obtain Permit for Flammable/Combustible Liquid Storage/Use from Fire Prevention							
	SUS REQUIREMENTS		Lund	<u></u>				
OMC 5.04.040	Obtain Permit for Flammable/Combustible Liquid Storage/Use from Fire Prevention US REQUIREMENTS Valid City of Oakland Business Tax certificate O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D							
	ith the California Fire Code Section 104.5 you are hereby ordered to correct all violations marked N/C immediately upon			notice.				
	y with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties. An			tor at				
phone number	have complied with this order will be conducted on or about/ If you have questions, contact the und	e ayı eu		nor al				
-	·	1//	1					
Date: _2, 2	1 Owner/Mgr Inspector (Print) 4532.	<u>K.L</u>	N	م				





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

REED BROTHERS SECURITY/SECURITY CENTRAL INC.

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE

4432 Telegraph Ave.

OAKLAND

CA 94609

Oakland, CA

94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 2/25/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

ON TIME LIMOZINE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #121

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 121

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 3/31/2011 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8b@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

ON TIME LIMOZINE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #121

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 121

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 3/20/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

REED BROTHERS SECURITY/SECURITY CENTRAL INC.

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE

4432 Telegraph Ave.

OAKLAND

94609

Oakland, CA

94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 10/7/2016 at the site location which found the facility to be Compliant with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

TAMARA THOMPSON

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE #30

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE #30

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 2/28/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Fac Closed with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Report of Fire Inspection

Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

4430 TELEGRAPH AV #49

Oakland

CA 94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Operational Permit inspection was conducted on 7/8/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Approved with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

CFC 3003.5.3

Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured.

Permit Condition

CFC 1007.1

Exits, means of egress pathways, shall be maintained without obstruction at all times.

Permit Condition

T19.5.5 -567.1

Portable fire extinguishers shall be maintained in a fully charged operable condition, and kept in designated place.

Permit Condition

All cooking areas

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to kcatano@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CONSULTANT

4432 TELEGRAPH AVE #140

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE # 140

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 2/28/2012 at the site location which found the facility to be Fac Closed with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely, Fire Inspection Services Unit Oakland Fire Department





Date

2/22/2017

Facility / Site Location

REED BROS SECURITY/SECURITY CENTRAL INC

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE

4430 TELEGRAPH AVE

OAKLAND

CA 94609

OAKLAND CA

94609

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 2/23/2007 at the site location which found the facility to be **Compliant** with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851

Sincerely,
Fire Inspection Services Unit
Oakland Fire Department





Date

2/22/2017

Rent-A-Relic

Facility / Site Location

RACS RELICS INC.

4444 TELEGRAPH AVE

4444 TELEGRAPH AVE.

OAKLAND

A 94609

OAKLAND, CA

94609-2018

Pursuant to OMC Sec. 15.12, a Commercial inspection was conducted on 10/7/2016 at the site location which found the facility to be Blue Tag with City of Oakland fire regulations. In accordance with CFC 104.5 you are hereby ordered to immediately correct all deficiencies, listed below, upon receipt of this notice. Failure to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in Municipal Court, plus additional fees and civil penalties.

Deficiency

Corrective Action

Deficiency Status

Location

A reinspection will be conducted on or about . To avoid additional charges, all deficiencies noted above must be corrected prior to the reinspection. If any deficiency remains uncorrected during the reinspection, additional inspection fees and penalties will be charged.

Should you have any questions, please call (510) 238-3851 or send email to sta8c@oaklandnet.com

Sincerely,
Fire Inspection Services Unit
Oakland Fire Department

10/256	
CANTANA TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	S
0385.	C
SHEDEL S	E

For Official Use Only

Fire Prevention Bureau		Report of Fire Inspection	n	Start Time:	_ End Time!
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Ste 3341		Commercial Inspection	0397	O/C BTL# _	
Oakland, CA 94612			SHEDEL S	E/C #	TJT
510-238-3851	on Ave		Pres	Rollics	

Address: <u> </u>	444	121	egraj	<i>pn</i>	rtoe	_, Ste _		Busines	ss Name: _	<i>J</i>	UCS	1961	1165	<u> </u>		
Contact Name:	TOD	D	Conv	101	<u> </u>		Owne	er / Mgr	B20314Ph	nna#	27/ OPM	21 2678	FD Fa	ıx#		
Inspection:		2^{nd}	☐ 3 rd	П	Other			Inspectio	n Date:		23-14	Inspect	or (Print)	: D.	Will	10am
Contact Made/	_	Perm	ission G		_	Yes [∃ No					- •	, ,			
GENERAL SAFI	_													N/C	ок	N/A
CFC 505.1				nbers n	lainly vis	sible and	legible	from the stre	et or road fr	ronting	the property.				ĎÁÍ	
CFC 304.3.3				_	-		-		e roof eaves.	_	the property.				T	
						_	-				the operation	of equipme	nt to 10		盂	
CFC 3404.3.4.4	gallons or le	ess.	01 114111111		Comousi	nore riqui	iido asoa		ance purpos	,00 101 1	ine operation	or equipme		_	T	
CFC 315.2.3									al equipment						ф	
OEC 215 2 1		Combustible not permitted in boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms. Storage shall be maintained 2 ft. or more below the ceiling in non-sprinkled areas of the buildings or a minimum of 18"														
CFC 315.2.1 CFC 315.2	-			ا ما ماه	haaildin oo	a ahall ha		with atomor		£ h.	satina darriaaa				جا.	
CFC 313.2 CFC 304.3.1	-				_		•	•	-		eating devices posal contain			 		
CFC 504.3.1 CFC 506.2	Fire Departs	_	_		-				ioreu iii a iis	stea ais	posar contami	51.			# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
CFC 503.4	Fire access				•		-	current.							#	
CFC 703.1 #2						•		enetrations	to fire-recipt	tive rat	ed constructio	'n			帯	
EXITING SAFE			_	mageu	, antereu,	or oreac	mod am p	chettations	10 1110-103131	iive iai	ca constructio	·11.		ш	T	لسا
CFC 1001.2	Remove obs			rits ais	les corri	dors and	1 stairwa	vs							\mathbf{H}	
CFC 1008.1.9.3	Locking de				,	aoro, arra	a blair wa	.J. 5.						\exists	巿	
CFC 703.2	Exit doors s				erable co	ondition,	at all tin	nes.							苗	Ħ
CFC 1008.1.2				_					ds 50 person	ns.					퓹	
CFC 1008.1.9.3	Provide sign	n "DOO	R TO RE	MAIN	UNLOC	KED WI	HILE O	CCUPIED"	above main e	entrand	e.				中	
CFC 1011.2					-		-		ore exits are	_					中	
CFC 1011.1	-			-					ry to clearly	indica	te direction of	egress.				
CFC 1006.1	Provide illu			-			-	-							92	
CFC 1006.3 CFC 1014.4.1	Provide/Ser Minimum c			-				nore exits ai	e requirea.						盄	
FIRE PROTECT			e width si	ian not	De less t	nan 30 m	nenes.								4	Ш
CFC 906.1			24·10B·C	٦ fire es	ztinaujeh	er nrecet	nt for eac	sh 3000 sa/f	t travel dicta	ance no	ot to exceed 7:	5 ft		_	· 4	<u></u>
CFC 906.2	Service fire				-	_		_		ance ne	tio exceed 7.				3	
CFC 906.1 #2		_		-				_		Cua avet	in andahan fan	laam fat for			革	
CFC 907.20.1	Fire Alarm		-					uipineni and	i a Ciass K. II	iiie exti	inguisher for o	neep rat rry	ers.		1	
19 CCR § 904					_			ected/Servi	ed Otrly: Re	ecertifi	ed every 5 ye	ars).			井	
CFC 903.4	Sprinkler sy	-			-	_										
	-									an aut	omatic fire ex	ctinonishino	y		击	
CFC 904.11	system.	·	8 odarbin	one pro	auomg 6	rease raa	on vapo	is shan so p	ovided with	1 411 441	omatio mo er		,		ı	
CFC 508.5.4	Fire hydran	ts and o	ther fire p	rotectio	on equipr	nent shal	ll not be	obstructed.							山	
CFC 904.11.6.4	Service auto	omatic f	ire-exting	uishing	systems	every 6	months,	and after ac	tivation of th	he syst	em.				毋	
ELECTRICAL R															ļ	
CFC 605.5								_	manent wirii	-					毋	
CFC 605.5.3	Appliance c	cords ma	intained i	n good	conditio	n withou	it splices	, deterioration	on, or damag	ge.					7	
CFC 605.3	Provide a m	ninimum	clearance	e of 30'	' wide, 3	6" deep,	and 78"	from face of	f electrical sy	witchb	oards and pan	el boards.			甲	Ш
CFC 605.3.1	•	•						•	means, feede						3	
CFC 605.6	Open juncti	on boxe	s and oper	n-wirin	g splices	shall be	provide	d with appro	ved electrica	al outle	et/switch cove	ers.			中	
PERMITS														_		
105.6.34	Obtain Publ		-												出	
105.6.32						ı flame in	n Public	Assembly o	ccupancies fi	from Fi	re Prevention	,			史	ᆜ
105.6.22	Obtain Pern		_	Storag	e										中	
MISCELLANEO															1	
OMC 5.04.040	Valid City						mi	(*** (DD)							4	
CCR 2729.1(a)	Provide/Ob	otain a c	urrent Haz	zardous	Materia	is Busine	ess Pian	(HMBP)							中	
											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	•
In accordance w																
notice. Failure to																
to determine if y	ou have co	mplied	with this	s order	will be	conduct	ted on o	or about	//	/	An inspec	ction fee v	vill be in	voiced	at a lat	er date in

accordance with the City's Master Fee Schedule. If you have questions, contact the inspector above at phone number

Date: 09 /23 / 14 Owner/Mgr (Signature)

Owner/Mgr. (Print) Todd Convors



OAKLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTION RECORD

Block # 099 Bus Lic. # 1012568

		ВТ	
OAKL	AND		B

ADDRESS: 4444 TELEGRAPH	BUSINESS NAME: PENT-A RELIC
MANAGER/OWNER: PARTEY - PERED	PHONE #: 661 6560 FAX #:
A reasonable degree of fire safety exists at this time	(Date) 2/23/07 (Inspector Number)
In accordance with Section 103.4.3.1 of the California Fire Gode, yo to comply with this lawful order may result in a citation to appear in	ou are hereby ordered to correct all violations immediately upon receipt of this notice. Failure Municipal Court.
Group B occupancies shall include the use of office, professional or servi occupant load of less than 50.	ce-type transactions. Such occupancies including eating and drinking establishments with an
OCCUPANCY DESCRIPTION Car LOT	
B-3C Keep dumpsters 5 feet from combustible B-5A Flammable and combustible liquids no equipment. B-3B Storage not permitted in boiler rooms, me	of sprinklered building or 24" from ceilings in non-sprinklered building. (ex. along walls)
EXITING AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIR B-2A Obstructions to exits shall not be placed in S-5H All locking devices shall be of an approve Exit doors shall be maintained in an oper in S-2B Exit doors shall be illuminated when the beautiful B-2D Exit signs shall be installed at required exit way is not easily identified, B-2G When the exit way is not easily identified,	EMENTS n the required width, and exits shall not be obstructed in any manner. If type, able condition at all times. It is occupied. Its and where otherwise necessary to clearly Indicate direction of egress.
mounted in plain view with top between 3 B-1D Extinguishers shall be serviced annually. A2-1C A 40-B:C extinguisher shall be provided in the	er shall be easily accessible so that travel distance does not exceed 75°. Extinguishers shall be i'-5' from the floor. and shall have a current servicing tag attached. n all kitchens with 30°. (K-type extinguisher required for deep-fat fryers.) system is in place, such system shall be maintained in operating condition. m is in place, such systems shall be serviced and maintained in operating condition. (Inspected/
B-4D Electrical main control panels and sub-properties of the pane	ndition with no splices. nall be maintained from the face of electrical switchboards and panel boards. anels shall be labeled as to the area served. be marked with a plainly visible/legible sign, "ELECTRICAL ROOM." s of wiring, outlets, cover plates, circuit breakers and other devices.
PERMITS ARE REQUIRED OR COMPLIA P.C.7 To store, use, or handle compressed gas P.F.3 To store, handle, or use flammable or cor P.H.1 To store, transport, dispense, use, or han P.RZ For Hot-work operations including the us To use candles / open flames in an assem	ies. mbustible iquids. idle hazardous materials. se of welding, cutting, or other hot-work equipment.
MISC. REQUIREMENTS S-6E Racks with storage over 8' high must be i	installed with a building permit and engineered securing system.
An inspection to determine if you have complied with this order will be undersigned inspector at phone number:	conducted on or about If you have further questions, contact the
1st Insp. 2,2307 Owner/Mgr.	Inspector (print) Hille Sheim
2nd Insp. / / Owner/Mgr.	
3rd Insp. / / Owner/Mgr.	